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FINAL 2000 DIVISION I MEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT 
ONLY GAMES AGAINST FOUR YEAR AND SENIOR U S COLLEQES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WON LOST RECORD 

Institution l o n a C o l l e g e for 31 Games Headcxach J e f f R u l a n d Full season record 20 11 
(No) (won) (lost) 

tClassbyFr So Jr Sr 

Conference name M p f r o A t l a n t i c A th^^^ -^ ' - (MAAr) Ck)nferen(» re<»rd 13_ 
(won) (lost) 

Code 

No 

7. 

<} 

OTHER 

FIRST and LAST NAME 

Tarlq Kirksay 

Dyree Wilson 

Nakiea Mi l l e r 

P h i l Grant 

Ivo Kresta 

Leland Norr i s 

Maceo Wofford 

Jason Young 

Terry S e l l e r s 

Jermaine Small 

Leland Matthews 

Vinny Mazza 

tci 

Sf. 

So 

J r 

J r 

Sr 

So 

Fr 

Sr 

J r 

J r 

J r 

So 

•5 (No of plavers ) 

Pes Ht 

Fl 6-6 

F 6-5 

C 6-9 

G 6-7 

C 6-9 

G 6-2 

G 5-10 

G 6-2 

C 7-2 

F 6-8 

F 6-5 

G 5-7 

G 

30 

30 

30 

31 

24 

14 

31 

30 

12 

16 

27 

9 

TOTAL FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

196 

159 

151 

115 

84 

39 

34 

29 

14 

14 

9 

2 

ARS 

384 

327 

291 

295 

164 

78 

112 

96 

43 

47 

35 

5 

Pct 

510 

486 

519 

390 

512 

500 

304 

302 

326 

298 

257 

400 

3 PT FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

31 

0 

0 

42 

13 

22 

15 

14 

0 

6 

3 

1 

Atts 

75 

1 

3 

132 

32 

51 

52 

57 

0 

12 

8 

4 

Pct 

413 

000 

000 

318 

406 

431 

288 

246 

000 

500 

375 

250 

FREE THROWS 

Scored 

153 

119 

111 

56 

51 

8 

46 

37 

6 

11 

6 

0 

Atts 

196 

184 

150 

82 

64 

8 

61 

46 

10 

20 

12 

0 

Pct 

781 

647 

740 

683 

797 

1 OOO 

754 ' 

804 

600 

550 

500 

000 

REBOUNDS 

No 

279 

137 

232 

105 

133 

30 

72 

67 

46 

29 

29 

3 

Avg 

9 3 

4 6 

7 7 

3 4 

5 5 

2 1 

2 3 

2 2 

3 8 

1 8 

1 1 

0 3 

ASSISTS 

No 

76 

59 

17 

92 

26 

37 

58 

149 

5 

3 

7 

0 

Avg 

2 5 

2 0 

0 6 

3 0 

1 1 

2 6 

1 9 

5 0 

0 4 

0 2 

0 3 

0 0 

BLKD SHOTS 

No 

22 

20 

98 

9 

21 

2 

10 

2 

30 

1 

1 

0 

Avg 

0 7 

0 7 

3 3 

0 3 

0 9 

0 1 

0 3 

0 1 

2 5 

0 1 

0 1 

0 0 

STEALS 

No 

53 

26 

22 

23 

18 

14 

41 

24 

2 

1 

9 

0 

Avg 

1 8 

0 9 

0 7 

0 7 

0 8 

1 0 

1 3 

0 8 

0 2 

0 1 

0 3 

0 0 

POINTS 

No 

576 

437 

413 

328 

232 

108 

129 

109 

34 

45 

27 

5 

Avg 

19 2 

14 6 

13 8 

10 6 

9 7 

7 7 

'4 2 

3 6 

2 8 

2 8 

' 1 0 

0 6 

Totals 

Own 

Opps 

S 

POINTS 

No 

2443 

2353 
conng 

aroin — ^ • 

Avg 

78 8 

75 9 

2 9 

TOTAL FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

846 

841 

Atts 

1877 

2012 

Pct 

451 

418 

3 PT FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

147 

176 

Atts 

427 

535 

Pct 

344 

329 

FREE THROWS 

Scored 

604 

495 

Atts 

833 

721 

Pct 

725 

687 

R 

^ 

REBOUK 

Players 
Team 

1272 

1181 

ebound 

largin — > " 

Avg 

41 0 

38 1 

2.9 

DS 

Dead 
Ball 

104 

100 
Total 
Rebs 

Total 

1376 

1281 

Shots 

Missed 

1540 

1756 

= 

ASSISTS 

No 

529 

409 

Avg 

17 1 

13 2 

Total Shots 

- ^ — Missed 

BLKD SHOTS 

No 

216 

117 

Avg 

7 0 

3 8 

STEALS 

No 

233 

303 

Avg 

7 5 

9 8 

FOULS 

No 

607 

666 

DQs 

14 

19 

TOs 

No 

557 

510 
TOs=Turnovers 

NCAA 14074 2/00 
NCAA STATISTICS SERVICE/ P O Box 6222, Indianapolis, Indiana 46206-6222 

(Please make a copy for your files and send the onginal to the NCAA) 
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1 9 9 » ^ 0 BASKETBALL RECORD 
Please list games in order played After opponent s score indicate overtime games with OT 2-OT, etc For site indicate home games by (H) away 
games by (A) and each DIFFERENT neutral site by 1 2 3, etc and list below** List attendance for ALL games regardless of site Attendance should 
include all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission If you do not charge admission or count attendance please estimate the 
total number of spectators at each home game If you have more than one home court please include all games played in your home city or nearby 
cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd Please remember—only games agamst four-year and senior, U S colleges are 
included m statistics and won-lost record 

Your institution l o n a C o l l e g e 

OPPONENT 
OWN 

SCORE 
OPP 

SCORE OT SITE ATTENDANCE 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

UMass 
Coppin State 

UCLA 

Fairfield 

Marlst 

Fordham 

Hofstra 

St Francis NY 98 

Boston College 71 

St Peter's 

Canisius 

Niagara 

Rider 

Loyola MD 

Bucknell 

Morgan St 

giena 

St Peter's 

Fairfield 

Marist 

Canisius 

Niagara 

Manhattan 

Loyola MD 

Siena 

Rider 

77..-
89 

73 

81 

85 

83 

69 

' 98 

. 71 

79 

64 

67 

84 

92 

67 

77 

96 

85 

90 

77 

66 

96 

80 

74 

89 

84 

85 
61 

105 

97 

65 

80 

90 

100 OT 

63 

62 

80 

79 

89 OT 

71 

73 

67 

92 OT 

66 

73 

64 

56 

82 

78 

56 

94 

79 

p 
H 

A 

A 

H 

H 

A 

A 

A 

H 

A 

A 

H 

H 

A 

A 

A 

A 

F 

A 

H 

H 

H 

A 

H 

A 

1095 
1601 

7261 

2170 

1546 

2567 

2350 

511 

3895 

1207 

1366 

960 

1006 

1407 

1854 

3215 

6008 

1101 

1740 

1732 

1522 

1586 

3105 

421 

2931 

2021 

OPPONENT 

27 ManViat-ff lTi 

OWN OPP 

SCORE SCORE OT SITE ATTENDANCE 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

Rider 

Fairfield 

Siena 

Maryland 

JJ— J iL 2844 
64 59 

76 72 

84 80 

59 74 

5261 

8271 

11844 

20127 

**NEUTRAL SITES (Arena City State) 

1 P p p s i AreTia , A l b a n y , NY 

2 HTTH M p f r n d n i n e , M i n n e a p o l i s , MN (NCAA T o u r n a m e n t 

3 

4 

Attendance (include students and estimate if necessary) 

TOTAL 
GAMES ATTENDANCE 

Home games (include all "home courts— 
see top of page) 

Road games 

Neutral site games 

Total season s attendance all games 
(add the three above) 

12 23.243 

15 37,709 

45.503 

31 106,455 

1999-00 INDIVIDUAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
(List all performances equaling or bettenng indicated 
mmimums Use additional space at bottom if needed) 

No 

Pts (45) 

FG%(100 0 12 FGM). 

3FGM(10)_ 

Rbs (25) 

Ast (18) 

Blks (10) 

Stl (9) 

Player 

%(- .of_ 

FT% (100 0 12 FTM) % ( of. 

Opponent Date 

3FG% (80 0 5 3FGM) % ( of ) 

ADOmONAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 

1999-00 TEAM SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
(Lst all perfonnances equaling or bettenng indicated 
mmimums Use additional space at bottom if needed) 

vs Opponent Date 

FGM (70). .(FGA. 

FGA (140). 

FG% (75 0). 

3FGM(18)_ 

3FGA (42) _ 

. (FGM. 

_ % ( _ 

-(3FGA. 

. (3FGM. 

3FG%(70 0 10 3FGM)_ 

FTM (50) (FTA. 

FTA (75) (FTM. 

FT% (90 0 30 FTM) 

PF(45) 

%(-

- ) _ 

- ) _ 

.of. 

-%(- -Of. 

Rebounds(80). 

Reb margjn (40). 

Assists (35) 

. to . 

Blocked shots (15). 

Steals (25) 

Signature of reporting official Title 


